

WBUD050000312025



Islampur P.S Case No. 818/2020
Sessions Case/10/2025
State of West Bengal Vs. Mainak Debnath

Order No. : 04

Dated : 28.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance as last chance id.W/A.

Sole accused person on Court bail is present along with their Ld. Advocate. A petition is filed praying for confirmation of his earlier bail along with vokatnama.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

Let the earlier bail be confirmed. Accused person is permitted to remain on the terms and condition of previous bail bond obligation.

Let the case be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, FTC-II, Islampur for disposal.

Accused person is directed to appear before the transferee court on 10.11.2025 positively.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D